Fatehgarh, Bairagarh and Gandhinagar rushed to the spot. Paint, oil and other stuff kept inside the shop was gutted in the fire.

INDORE | FRIDAY | DECEMBER 1, 2023 www.freepressjournal.in

Gas victims relieved as Dow Chemical faces Bhopal court

39TH BHOPAL GAS TRAGEDY ANNIVERSARY

But concerned over proposal to bring their dedicated hospitals under health department

OUR STAFF REPORTER city.bhopal@fpj.co.in

The recent success of having Dow Chemical appear in the Bhopal court was celebrated the recent success of having Dow Chemical appear in Bhopal- an accomplishment they deemed significant. They, however, condemned the government proposal to bring. 5 hospitals, 9 dispensaries being currently run by the department of Bhopal gas tragedy relief & rehabilitation under the health department.

Addressing media persons on Thursday ahead of the 39th anniversary of Bhopal Gas Tragedy, the NGOs congratulated the makers and artists of the webseries 'The Railwaymen' for bringing out the reality of the world's greatest industrial disaster and its aftermath in a powerful manner before the world.

"We have succeeded in making a representative of The Dow Chemical Company, USA appear in the Bhopal district court. This is the first time that the Corporation that owns Union Carbide and hence its criminal liabilities has made an appearance before the court," said Rashida Bee, president of the Bhopal Gas Peedit Mahila Stationery

Malwanchal University signs MoU with RR CAT



OUR STAFF REPORTER

Rachna Dhingra of the

Bhopal Group for Informa-

tion and Action said that

they have recently come

across an official document

marked 'confidential' that

lays out a plan to close down

the Department of Bhopal

Gas Tragedy Relief & Reha-

The plan, scheduled to be

bilitation (BGTRR).

With an aim to achieve greater heights in the field of research and work together on national and international level projects, the Malwanchal University of Index Group Institute signed a MoU with Raja Rammana Centre for Ad-Technology (RR

Researchers along with teachers and students of Malwanchal University will also get the opportunity for sharing knowledge with the research scienNakhe said that RRCAT is working on research projwith institutions across the country. This collaboration with Malwanchal University will result to be beneficial for patients and common people from the research in the field of medical education.

ing of the state cabinet, pro-

poses handing over the 5

hospitals and 9 dispen-

saries run by the BGTRR to

the departments of health

& family welfare and med-

ical education, said Dhin-

gra, adding that it is being

claimed that this would

help improving health care

of Bhopal survivors.

Pro-chancellor of Malwanchal University Dr Sanjeev Narang, said that research plays a vital role in the field of medical education. Through this new MoU, a new beginning of knowledge sharing is being started between two institutions.

Research director of Malwanchal University Dr Lily Ganju, said after this MoU between the two institutions, the research team will now get a chance to join new projects and internship programmes. Our team will set new records in the field of research. After corona, the importance of research in the field of medical education has in-

Bains, a task master, worked well in difficult situations, says CM

Decisions were never personal, says retiring CS

> OUR STAFF REPORTER city.bhopal@fpj.co.in

The cabinet gave a warm send-off to Chief Secretary Iqbal Singh Bains and welcomed the new CS Veera Rana on Thursday.

According to Chief Minister Shivraj Singh Chouhan, as CS Bains has been an example of sincerity and hard work.

Bains has shown how some people live for the society and people and his efficiency is inspiration for all other IAS officers, Chouhan said.

Bains is a task master who always discharged his duties without any pressure and he dealt with Covid-19 in an outstanding manner, Chouhan said. CM Rise School, Citizen Charter and Happiness Department are the major achievements of Bains, he said, adding that Bains never allowed shortage of funds to come in the way of any development project. According to Bains, retirement is part of life and many things are yet to be done.

Whatever the decisions he took dur ing his tenure were related to policy matter and administration, but those decisions were not his personal ones, Bains said. If any of his decisions have ever hurt anyone, he will tender an apology for it, Bains said.

Played fine innings of 38 years, then retired

Iqbal Singh Bains retired on Thursday after playing a fine innings of 38 years. A 1985-batch IAS officer, Bains held several important positions before retiring as CS.

CM Shivraj Singh Chouhan bids farewell to outgoing Chief Secretary Iqbal Singh

CM to ministers: Are you winning polls?

BHOPAL: Chief Minister Shivraj Singh Chouhan took feedback from his ministerial colleagues on their position in their constituencies during the cabinet meeting on Thursday.

Chouhan wanted to know from the ministers where they would win the election or not, most of them said they would win.

The Chief Minister discussed the Ladli Behna Yojna and told the

ministers that the BJP would again Bains started his career as an assis-

tant collector in Khandwa and also worked as collector in Bhopal, Guna, Khandwa and Sehore. He also worked as Principal Secretary to the Governor and the Chief Minister. He was form the government in the state. Immediately after formation of the government, the attention will be on how to make women Lakhpati Behnas, he said.

Chouhan also took feedback from his ministerial colleagues on the impact of the Ladli Behna Yojna on voters. There was massive impact of the Ladli Behna Yojna on voters and thanked the ministers for the work of their respective depart-

posted in agriculture, village development, commercial tax, tourism, aviation, housing and environment, public service management, Happiness, parliamentary affairs, energy and horticulture departments.

Dr Srishti Jha wins third place in paper presentation



city.indore@fpj.co.in

Dr Srishti Jha of the city secured third position in paper presentation (free paper-oral) in a two-day long 21st National Conference on Cardiology, Diabetology, ECG, Echo and Critical Care, organised in

Doctor RK Jha, head of the general medicine department of Sri Aurobindo Hospital said that about 650 doctors across the country participated in the national conference held between November 25 and 26. The chief guest was principal secretary Shivshankar (Tourism) Shukla. Cardiologist Dr PC Manoria, Diabetologist (Chennai) Dr V Mohan, Dr Lekha Pathak (Mumbai), cardiologist Parashar experts graced the programme with their presence. Dr Srishti told that she has achieved this

achievement due to the

constant encouragement

and proper guidance of

city.indore@fpj.co.in

tists of RR CAT.

MoU was signed between director of RR CAT, Dr SV Nakhe and pro-chancellor of Malwanchal University Dr Sanjeev Narang. On this occasion, Index group chairman Suresh Singh Bhadauria and vice chairman Mayankraj Singh Bhadauria praised the research team of Malwanchal University.

RRCAT director Dr SV

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund

Cordially invites you for a program under it's Investor Education and Awareness Initiative.

> Venue Hotel Lemon Tree. 3 RNT Marg, Indore Date: 3rd December, 2023

Time: 7.30 p.m. Contact Person: Vishal Rathore (9893028690)

Due to limited seats, entry will be provided to registered attendees only. Please call on the above number to register by tomorrow. All Covid protocols will be followed

> We look forward to your participation FRANKLIN



Registered office: One International Centre, Tower 2, 12th & 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (West) Mumbai - 400013

> Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks. read all scheme related documents carefully.

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund

Cordially invites you for a program under it's nvestor Education and Awareness Initiative.

> Venue: Hotel Lemon Tree. 3 RNT Marg, Indore Date: 3rd December, 2023 Time: 12.10 p.m.

Contact Person: Vishal Rathore (9893028690) Due to limited seats, entry will be provided to registered attendees only. Please call on the above number to register by tomorrow.

All Covid protocols will be followed We look forward to your participation



Registered office: One International Centre, Tower 2, 12th & 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone (West) Mumbai - 400013

> Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks. read all scheme related documents carefully.

Choithram School North Campus celebrates Annual Day



OUR STAFF REPORTER city.indore@fpj.co.in

Choithram School North Campus, Indore, celebrated its 18th Annual Day on Wednesday. The theme of the event, 'VISTA: RADI-ANCE OF POSITIVITY, aimed at instilling the idea of optimism, focusing on the best in others, and having wisdom, courage, humanity, justice, and temperance..

Several distinguished dignitaries attended the annual day celebration, including Satish Motiani, the trustee and chairman of the T Choithram Foundation, and the principals of all Choithram Trust's institutions. The chief guest, Satish Motiani, lit the lamp to mark the beginning of the event.

An upbeat orchestra led the way as the show began with a welcome song. After seeking the blessings through an entrancing performance of 'Shiv Stuti', in which the multifaceted existence of Lord Shiva was stunningly depicted while presenting the episodes associated with Samudra Manthan, Damru, and Nandi.

Dressed in vibrant cosmunchkins of Montessori took the audience on a tour of their fictional world, adorned with fairies, royalties, circuses, and cartoon characters.

The primary children's Charlie Chaplin dance, the senior students' Chandrayaan-3, a blindfold dance spreading the message of solidarity, and the classical Panchatavta dance performance all resonated with excitement and passion on everyone's

heartstrings.. Primary demonstrated exemplary acting skills through their skit 'Carnival of Reflection' and senior students through their skit 'Pratibimb, Jeevan Moolyon Ka'.

During his speech, the principal took great pride in highlighting the accomplishments of the students and outlining the goals and strategies that will be implemented going forward to support the greater development of students in the coming vears.

On this occasion, 'Art Spectrum' the Annual Exhibition was also inaugurated in the school by Lieutenant Colonel Varun Bhartiya from 9 MP battalion NČC, Indore. This exhibition had a display of various artworks made by the students.

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🔬

Canara Bank, Specialised ARM Branch Plot no. 4, PSP Area, Near AllMS, Saket Nagar Bhopal Tel.: 8989014648

E-AUCTION (SALE NOTICE)

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE & IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-auction Sale Notice For Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforceme of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rules 8(6) & 6(2) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) & Guarantor (s) that the below described nmovable properties mortgaged / charged to the secured creditor, the **Possession** of which has been taken by the authorised officer the Canara Bank (secured creditor) will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS, AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" THERE IS" on 20-12-2023, for recovery of bank dues to the Canara Bank (secured creditor)

Name and address of the Borrower & Guarantors	Description of Property	Demand Notice Dt. Possession Dt. Outstanding Amt.	Reserve Price EMD Amt. Bid Increment Amt.
Borrowers : M/s Deep Associates thop No.58-A, Sarveshwar lagar, Sec-1 Nr. Syndicate lank Mhow M.P452001 Mr. Brajesh Kumar Amoniya S/o Bamchandra	Mortgage of Residential Flat no B-01,Basement Floor, Samyak Tower, Muncipal Plot No.16, Street No.03, Old Palasia, Ward no.43,Indore (mp) Pin-452018 Total Area 217.30 sq mtrs / (2340sqft) Boundaries: East- Parking of Building, West- Remaining Part of Basement, North- M.O.S Of Building, South- M.O.S Of Building	06.05.2022 as on 29/11/2023 ₹ 3,66,96,089.72/-	₹ 117.00 Lakhs ₹ 12.00 Lakhs ₹ 10000/-
	n of online bids is on or before 18/12/2023 upto 5.00 p., action : 20/12/2023, 12:00 PM to 1:00 PM (with unlimite		es duration each)

: Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, SPLSD ARM Branch (6816) Bhopal OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, A/c No 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB0006816 For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000 (Runees Fifty Jacs) and above, the successful hidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% of

The Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (https://www.canarabank.com) or may contact Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pani, Chief Manager, SPLSD ARM Bhopal, Canara Bank, Plot no. 4, PSP Area, Near AllMS, Saket Nagar Bhopal. Contact no. 8989014648 / 9993000127 / 8449087876 / 9137453982 during office hours on any working day.

Place: Bhopal, Date: 30/11/2023 **AUTHORISED OFFICER, CANARA BANK**

Gorporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: 1st Floor, office No.1, Triyam Height, Opp. Axis Bank, A.B. Road, Guna- 473001 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Symbolic Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

	more of the contract of the contract of the portion particular great more of the contract of t							
Sr. No.		Details of the Securedasset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction		
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)		
	Vijay Singh Dhakad (Borrower) Mithlesh Bai (Co-Borrower) Loan A/c No. NHGUN00000880316	Ward No. 10 Floor No. 1 Aron Plot No. 1036 Guna-473101	Rs. 10,04,468/- November 23, 2023	Rs. 11,88,999/- Rs. 1,18,900/-	December 11, 2023 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	December 19, 2023 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM		

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refe Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, Office No.1, Triyam Height, Opp. Axis Bank, A.B. Road, Guna- 473001 on or before December 18, 2023 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, Office No.1, Triyam Height, Opp. Axis Bank, A.B. Road, Guna-473001 on or before December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.- Auction" payable at Guna.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 022-69974300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/ Date : December 01, 2023

Authorized Officer ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

PICICI Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office:1st Floor, 116, Shekhar Central, Manorama Ganj, Indore- 452001

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. No	Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Securedasset(s) with known encumbrances, if any (C)	Amount Outstanding (D)	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit (E)	Date and Time of Property Inspection (F)	Date & Time of Auction
1.	Varshali Jaiswal (Borrower) Arun Kumar Sahu (Co-Borrower) Loan A/c No. LHIND00001479133 & LHIND00001479137 & LHIND00001479139	Plot No. 92- A of Vidur Nagar, Gram Ahirkhedi Village, Tehsil and District Indore- 452001	Rs. 49,18,934/- November 22, 2023	Rs. 72,90,000/- Rs. 7,29,000/-		December 19, 2023 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, 116, Shekhar Central, Manorama Ganj, Indore- 452001 on or before December 18, 2023 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, 116, Shekhar Central, Manorama Ganj, Indore- 452001 on or before December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. – Auction" payable at Indore.
For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 022-69974300 or our Sales & Marketing

Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Date : December 01, 2023 Authorized Officer **ICICI Home Finance Company Limited**

Picici Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: 1st Floor, 116, Shekhar Central, Manorama Ganj, Indore- 452001 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Securedasset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
	Rajesh Kumar Agrawal (Borrower) Archana Agrawal (Co-Borrower) Loan A/c No. LHIND00001358933	184 And 185 Ashiyana Pele Ce Colony Indore Na Indore-453115	Rs. 11,54,602/- November 23, 2023	Rs. 36,74,160/- Rs. 3.67,420/-	11, 2023	December 19, 2023 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency **GlobeTech**. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till **December 18, 2023** before **05:00 PM** else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, 116, Shekhar Central, Manorama Ganj, Indore- 452001 on or before December 18, 2023 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, 116, Shekhar Central, Manorama Ganj, Indore- 452001 on or before December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.-Auction" payable at Indore For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 022-69974300 or our Sales & Marketing

Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Date : December 01, 2023 Place : Indore

ICICI Home Finance Company Limited